

an EnerSys® company

# **Declaration of Conformity** for Mojave Lithium-Ion Battery

## **Purpose**

The intent of this document is to specify that the OutBack Power model listed below conforms to the following standards for products intended for use in the United States and Canada.

## Scope

OutBack Power models covered by this Declaration of Conformity include the following.

o OGHB1548-Li



#### **IMPORTANT:**

This Declaration of Conformity covers only the battery model listed above. This Declaration does not cover any other models or products.

## Listings

#### This product carries a listing report and is listed to the following standards:

- ANSI/CAN/UL STD 1973 Batteries for Use in Stationary, Vehicle Auxiliary Power and Light Electric Rail (LER) Applications
- ANSI/CAN/UL STD 9540 Energy Storage Systems and Equipment
  - ISO 13849-1:2015 Safety-Related Parts of Control Systems

### **Directives**

#### This product meets the following directive:

 RoHS: Directive 2011/65/EU — "The restriction of the use of certain substances in electrical and electronic equipment"

I hereby certify that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable requirements.

Paul Dailey

Director, Product & Market Strategy

**OutBack Power** 

Date: December 17, 2021

# **Declaration of Conformity**

#### **Contact Information**

Address: 3767 Alpha Way

Bellingham, WA 98226 USA

Telephone +1.360.435.6030

Website: www.outbackpower.com

# **Notice of Copyright**

Declaration of Conformity for Mojave Lithium-Ion Battery © 2021 by OutBack Power. All Rights Reserved. Trademarks and logos are the property of Alpha Technologies Services, Inc., EnerSys, and its affiliates unless otherwise noted. Subject to revisions without notice. The ANSI trademark is not the property of Alpha Technologies Services, Inc. or EnerSys.

#### **Date and Revision**

December 2021, Revision A

#### **Part Number**

907-00025-01-001 Rev A



an EnerSys® company

Masters of the Off-Grid.® First Choice for the New Grid.